
 

 
 

2007 Tournament Schedule 
 
 

Day Date Course Directors City 
     

Sat January 27 Aguila (shotgun) Meade 
Santucci 

Phoenix 

     

Sat February 24 Dobson Ranch 
Steve Webber Memorial Tournament 

Dyson 
Barnett 

Mesa 

     

Sat March 24 Cave Creek  Ybarra  
Speer  

Phoenix 

     

Sat April 21 Toka Sticks  
SRPGA Spring Tournament (shotgun) 

Barnett 
Copeland 

Mesa 

     

Sun May 6 Longbow (shotgun) Montoya 
Speer  

Mesa 

     

Sat 
Sun 

May 26–27  
Memorial  
Day Weekend 

Canoa Ranch and Torres Blanca   
Saturday: Canoa Ranch G.C. 
Sunday:   Torres Blanca, G.C. 

Harsh 
Ybarra 

Green 
Valley 
(just south of 
Tucson) 

     

Sat June 23 Vistal (shotgun) Copeland 
Hinz 

Chandler 

     

Sat 
Sun 

July 7–8 
 

Antelope Hills  (shotguns)  
Greg Witherspoon Memorial Tournament 
Sat.:  North Course – medal play 
Sun.: South Course – 2-person scramble 

Dyson 
Hector 

Prescott 

     

Sat 
Sun 

August 4–5 StoneRidge  
Saturday – medal play (shotgun) 
Sunday – 2-person scramble (shotgun) 

Hooper 
Fletcher 

Prescott 

     

Sun August 26 Duke, at Rancho El Dorado (shotgun) Comstock 
Fletcher 

Maricopa 

     

Fri, Sat, 
Sun 

Aug. 31,  
Sept. 1–2 

NESRA 
Labor Day Weekend 

Ybarra TBD 

     

Sat 
Sun 

Sept. 8–9 Elephant Rocks 
Sat: Noon tee times; Sun: 8:00 AM shotgun 

Hooper 
Montoya 

Williams 

     

Sat October 20 Encanto  
Fall Tournament (shotgun) 

Santucci 
Meade 

Phoenix 

     

Sat November 3 Francisco Grande (shotgun) Harsh 
Hinz 

Casa 
Grande  

     

Sat November 17 Oak Creek (shotgun) Comstock 
Hector 

Sedona 

     

Sat December 8 Oakwood 
SRP Annual Scramble (shotgun) 

Copeland 
Hinz 

Sun Lakes 

 

Web site:  srpgolf.com. See the Web site for 
tournament flyers, updates, tee times, results, 
course guides, and other info (same as 
www.srpgolf.com and http://www.srpgolf.com). 
 
Annual Awards Dinner: Thurs., Dec. 6, 2007 

SRPGA Summer Twilight Golf League – Riverview G.C. 
Wednesdays, May 9 through Sept. 12, 2007. Tee times: 3:15–5:00.  
Team Scrambles: July 11 and Sept. 12. 
Scheduler: Bill Santucci (602-236-8627) 
 

 


